

Ahimsa Industries Ltd.

Reg. Office: Plot No. 160, Devraj Industrial Park, Piplaj - Pirana Road, Village - Piplaj, Ahmedabad - 382405. Gujarat (INDIA).

T. +91 79 29706733 / 29708292 ahimsagreenpet@ymail.com | info@ahimsaind.com CIN: L25200GJ1996PLC028679

LETTER OF APPOINTMENT

Date: 25th September, 2021

To, **Ms Vaibhavi U Chaniyara**, Chartered Accountant, 513, Vraj Valencia, B/h Mahindra Showroom, Nr Kargil Petrol Pump, Sola, Ahmedabad - 380060

Dear Madam,

Sub. : Appointment of Internal Auditor of M/S AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

We are pleased to inform you that your firm is appointed as an Internal Auditor of the company in the board meeting held on 25th September, 2021 to time period until otherwise decided in consultation with the Audit Committee at a remuneration based on such terms and conditions as may be decided by Board. The appointment is effective from 25th September, 2021.

The terms and conditions of your appointment will be governed as per provisions of Section 138 of the Companies Act 2013 read with rule 13 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules 2014 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and governed by the rules and regulations of the company, which may be in force from time to time including any amendments or variations thereof applicable.

We welcome you as an Internal Auditor of AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED.

Thanking you,

ASHUTOSHD. GANDHI MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00654563

For, AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

www.ahimsaind.com www.greenpet.in



Ahimsa Industries Ltd.

Reg. Office: Plot No. 160, Devraj Industrial Park, Piplaj - Pirana Road, Village - Piplaj, Ahmedabad - 382405. Gujarat (INDIA).

T. +91 79 29706733 / 29708292 ahimsagreenpet@ymail.com | info@ahimsaind.com CIN: L25200GJ1996PLC028679

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE RESOLUTIONS PASSED AT THE 4TH/(2021-22) MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED HELD ON SATURDAY, 25TH SEPTEMBER, 2021 AT 11.00 A.M. AT THE REGISTERED OFFICE OF THE COMPANY SITUATED AT 160, DEVRAJ INDUSTRIAL PARK, PIPLAJ-PIRANA ROAD, VILLAGE PIPLAJ, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT – 382405.

4. APPOINTMENT OF INTERNAL AUDITOR OF THE COMPANY

"RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of section 138 of the Companies Act 2013 read with clause 13 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules 2014, and other applicable provisions if any of the said Act and recommendation of Audit Committee, consent of the board of directors of the company be and is hereby given to the appointment of Ms. Vaibhavi U Chaniyara, Chartered Accountant at 513 Vraj Valencia, B/h Mahindra Showroom, Nr Kargil Petrol Pump, Sola, Ahmedabad - 380060, as an Internal Auditor of the company and Mr. Ashutosh D. Gandhi, Managing Director of the company be and is hereby authorised to fix the remuneration from time to time in consultation with the Audit Committee."

"RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Mr. Ashutosh Damubhai Gandhi (DIN: 006S4563), Director of the company be and is hereby authorized to file forgoing Board Resolution and all other necessary annexure in prescribed forms, documents with Registrar of Companies, Gujarat on behalf of company."

"RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Mr. Nitesh P. Shah, Practicing Company Secretary, Ahmedabad, be and is hereby authorized to certify the relevant E-FORM MGT-14 and to file the same with MCA."

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

For Ahimsa Industries Limited

Astrutosin D. Gandhi and Managing Director DIN: 00654563

Date: 25th September, 2021 Place: Ahmedabad

www.ahimsaind.com www.greenpet.in CA VAIBHAVI CHANIYARA 513, Vraj Valencia, B/h Mahindra Showroom, Nr. Kargil Petrol Pump, Sola, A'bad - 380060 P: 9429 893 432 E: cavsshah@gmail.com

Date: 21st September, 2021

To

The Board of Director AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED 160, Devraj Industrial Park, Piplaj-Pirana Road, Village Piplaj, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 382405

Subject. Consent letter to act as an Internal Auditor of the Company.

Dear Sir,

I, Vaibhavi U Chaniyara, D/O Sunil Arvind Shah, hereby give my consent to act as an Internal Auditor of AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED, pursuant to the provisions of Section 138 of the Companies Act 2013 read with clause 13 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules 2014 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013.

We hereby declare that the appointment shall be in accordance with the conditions as prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.

Detail of Internal Auditor is as below:

or : Vaibhavi U Chaniyara
: 513 Vraj Valencia, B/h Mahindra Showroom, Nr Kargil Petrol
Pump, Sola, Ahmedabad - 380060
: BJRP51206B
: 140689
: cavsshah@gmail.com

We look forward the professional relationship with the company.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Valbhavi U Chaniyara Chartered Accountant M. No. : 140689